



102302554

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	x Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231						
		Attorney Docket No. 113683					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Katsuyuki YOKOI //- 27-02	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: November 12, 2002						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B. Patent Application No. 10/252,667	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>136699</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 John S. Kern Registration No. 42,719	Date: November 27, 2002					
		including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

12/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000270 10252667

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013537 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Katsuyuki YOKOI	(5)		
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)		
		(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
		of the	In consideration of the sum undersigned, the undersigned a	of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe gree(s) to assign, and hereby	r good and valuable consi	derations paid to each
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU	SHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
		in 35 l divisio reexar	nafter designated as the Assigne J.S.C. §100, in the invention, and mal, continuation, substitute, al mination certificates that may be	d in all applications for patent in reissue application(s), and	ncluding any and all provis d all Letters Patent, exte	ional, non-provisional,
(11)	Insert	(11)		IMAGE FORMING AI	PPARATUS	
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 113683			
	Application Individual	tent in the United States o	f America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	,	mber 12, 2002		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	er 10/252,667		
	filed applications	filed	September 24, 2002		1919	
or conti possible provisio grant of resulting entire in	nuation or division thereof, or a in obtaining evidence and go 3) The undersigned agree ns of the International Convert 4) The undersigned agreet a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby g from said application(s) to the sterest herein assigned, and to 6) The undersigned hereby any or desirable in order to con- lin witness whereof, execu-	s) to exect any pater any authorizate said As anat he has a grant(s) amply with ted by the	ecute all papers and documents Protection of Industrial Property of orm all affirmative acts which mignee. It is a committee and request(s) the Committee acts and request(s) the Committee acts and solutions are acts and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the rules of the United States Page undersigned on the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the content of the states of the undersigned on the date(s) of the content of the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the content of the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the content of the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of th	thereon, for the invention, are and perform any act which is a similar agreements. The area is interest, and hereby covenar will not execute, any agreement the power to insert on this assistent and Trademark Office for apposite the undersigned national and the invention of the	and to cooperate with the Amay be necessary in con aintain or confirm by reiss any and all Letters Patents that he has (they have) that in conflict herewith, signment any further ident or recordation of this documence).	Assignee in every way nection with claims or ue or reexamination as of the United States full right to convey the ification which may be nent.
Date	Nov. 12,	2002	Name of Inventor	Katsuyuki YOKOI	Topol	(SEAL)
Date	9		Name of Inventor			(SEAL.)
Date	•		Name of Inventor			(SEAL.)
Dat	Đ		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	e		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	Đ		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	۵		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 013537 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 11/27/2002